
1ST 195 1ST 1.850 1ST

2ND 195 2nd 1.870 2ND

3RD 194 3rd 1.999 3RD

4TH 194 4th 2.118 4TH

5TH 193 5th 2.158 5TH

6TH 193 6th 2.232 6TH

7TH 192 7th 2.335 7TH

8TH 191 8th 2.348 8TH

9TH 190 9th 2.402 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.700 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.286 1 1ST 1.286 13th

2ND 50 1.302 2 2nd 1.295

3RD 50 1.406 1 3rd 1.302 24

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

4 Y 104 48 1 3.343 45 0 2.009 44 1 3.262 48 2 3.814 185 15 4 3.107 19 34 17 0

8 Y 108 49 0 2.102 49 1 2.519 49 0 1.295 46 0 2.079 193 6 1 1.999 3 9 4 0 2 1 3

10 Y 110 R 47 1 3.692 42 0 3.337 49 2 3.054 49 2 3.118 187 12 5 3.300 21 33 16 0

12 Y 112 43 0 2.748 48 2 2.932 47 0 2.299 47 0 3.260 185 14 2 2.810 12 26 12 0

13 Y 113 47 0 1.566 50 2 1.978 48 1 2.230 49 2 2.857 194 3 5 2.158 5 8 3 2 0 2 4

14 Y 114 R,F,J 46 0 1.994 47 2 2.456 50 1 1.286 48 2 2.736 191 8 5 2.118 4 12 6 0 1 0 1

16 Y 116 49 1 1.745 47 0 2.141 46 2 2.519 45 1 2.986 187 10 4 2.348 8 18 9 0 0 0 0

18 Y 118 50 1 1.406 48 1 2.373 50 4 1.574 45 0 2.127 193 5 6 1.870 2 7 2 0 3 3 6

19 Y 119 47 1 3.695 48 0 2.466 47 0 3.262 50 2 1.833 192 7 3 2.814 13 20 10 0 0 0

20 Y 120 R 48 1 3.608 41 0 2.392 48 1 3.750 44 0 3.347 181 19 2 3.274 20 39 20 0

21 Y 121 48 2 2.711 49 2 2.718 43 0 2.195 50 2 1.302 190 9 6 2.232 6 15 8 0 0 0 0

22 Y 122 47 1 1.854 49 1 1.554 49 1 2.016 50 3 1.975 195 1 6 1.850 1 2 1 4 4 4 12

25 Y 201 41 0 2.967 44 0 3.725 46 0 2.219 43 0 3.044 174 24 0 2.989 18 42 21 0

29 Y 205 44 0 3.775 44 0 3.128 44 0 4.010 46 0 2.718 178 21 0 3.408 22 43 22 0

30 Y 206 46 0 4.665 42 0 5.302 48 0 2.128 41 1 8.711 177 23 1 5.202 24 47 24 0

33 Y 209 47 1 3.479 41 0 3.070 49 1 1.473 46 0 3.480 183 17 2 2.876 16 33 15 0

34 Y 210 44 0 1.798 46 0 3.076 46 1 3.386 48 1 2.737 184 16 2 2.749 11 27 13 0

37 Y 213 49 3 2.701 49 1 2.262 50 1 1.807 47 0 2.568 195 2 5 2.335 7 9 5 3 0 0 3

38 Y 214 R,J 47 0 1.812 49 1 2.554 49 1 2.610 49 2 2.633 194 4 4 2.402 9 13 7 1 0 0 1

40 Y 216 41 0 5.081 47 1 2.772 48 1 2.309 44 0 4.593 180 20 2 3.689 23 43 23 0

42 Y 218 49 3 1.984 34 0 2.313 47 0 3.567 47 0 3.630 177 22 3 2.874 15 37 19 0

45 Y 221 45 0 4.421 42 0 2.337 48 1 2.103 47 1 3.041 182 18 2 2.976 17 35 18 0

47 Y 223 R 44 1 2.612 47 0 3.060 48 2 2.311 47 1 3.295 186 13 4 2.820 14 27 14 0

48 Y 224 45 0 2.181 49 2 1.800 45 0 3.658 48 1 3.162 187 11 3 2.700 10 21 11 0 0

49 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Bart Sauter

Chris Nichols

Jeff Conover

Mike Moses

Dean Bryson

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Vanessa Brown

TJ Brown

Lincoln Scaife

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Mike Wooten

TJ Brown

Chris Nichols

Mike Moses

Larry Averitt

Vanessa Brown

50

49

50

Vanessa Brown

Mike Moses

Lincoln Scaife

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jeff Conover

Lincoln Scaife

Seth Wooten

Vanessa Brown

Dean Bryson

Vanessa Brown

Lincoln Scaife

Chris Nichols

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

4/18/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Bart Sauter

Dean Bryson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jeff Conover

Bart Sauter

Chris Nichols

Mike Moses

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

TJ Brown Mike Wooten

Larry Averitt

Seth Wooten

Robby Miles

Bryant Hogue

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Lincoln Scaife

Mike Wooten

Jeff Conover

Competitor

Vanessa Brown

Mike Wooten

Mike Moses

Brandon Lauer

Spencer Lamm

Robby Miles

Bart Sauter

Sonny Korner

Chris Nichols

Larry Averitt

Harvey McCraw

Lincoln Scaife

Kent Sickmeyer

Mike Brewer

Ben Peters

Dean Bryson

TJ Brown

Jerry Rochelle

Nick Mansfield

Bryant Hogue

Shane Elder

Don Elder

Seth Wooten

 

2

7

8

9

9

12

13

15

18

20

21

26

27



1ST 195 1ST 1.553 1ST

2ND 193 2nd 1.720 2ND

3RD 191 3rd 2.075 3RD

4TH 190 4th 2.206 4TH

5TH 189 5th 2.262 5TH

6TH 187 6th 2.356 6TH

7TH 187 7th 2.394 7TH

8TH 186 8th 2.408 8TH

9TH 186 9th 2.409 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.512 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.305 1 1ST 1.168 13th

2nd 50 1.384 2 2ND 1.275

3rd 50 1.557 1 3RD 1.305 25

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

3 Y 103 47 0 2.586 46 0 1.946 49 0 2.824 49 1 2.279 191 3 1 2.409 9 12 4 2 0 1 3

4 Y 104 45 0 3.050 47 2 2.271 46 0 2.092 48 2 4.076 186 10 4 2.872 19 29 14 0 0

8 Y 108 48 1 2.608 46 1 2.825 49 3 2.446 50 2 1.698 193 2 7 2.394 7 9 2 3 0 3 6

10 Y 110 R 47 2 3.487 47 1 4.400 42 0 5.358 48 1 4.804 184 11 4 4.512 25 36 20 0

12 Y 112 46 1 2.673 38 0 1.962 49 3 3.115 48 1 3.181 181 16 5 2.733 15 31 16 0

13 Y 113 36 0 1.818 44 0 2.767 48 2 2.237 45 0 3.226 173 21 2 2.512 10 31 15 0 0

14 Y 114 R,F,J 42 0 2.463 49 2 2.075 45 0 4.921 45 0 1.689 181 17 2 2.787 16 33 18 0

16 Y 116 44 0 1.275 43 0 2.060 50 1 1.305 50 1 1.570 187 6 2 1.553 1 7 1 0 4 4 8

18 Y 118 47 1 2.298 42 0 2.187 48 0 2.268 49 2 2.670 186 9 3 2.356 6 15 6 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 45 0 2.482 46 1 3.246 30 0 2.326 48 1 3.129 169 23 2 2.796 18 41 22 0

20 Y 120 R 34 0 3.969 34 0 5.475 44 0 4.197 48 1 2.645 160 25 1 4.072 23 48 25 0

21 Y 121 46 0 1.893 47 1 2.642 49 2 2.228 48 0 4.007 190 4 3 2.693 13 17 9 1 0 1

22 Y 122 43 0 2.312 43 1 3.101 45 0 1.777 50 1 1.632 181 14 2 2.206 4 18 10 1 0 1

25 Y 201 47 0 3.249 43 0 3.475 31 0 2.781 43 0 2.226 164 24 0 2.933 20 44 23 0

29 Y 205 45 0 2.265 41 0 2.736 39 0 6.062 46 0 4.296 171 22 0 3.840 22 44 24 0

30 Y 206 50 1 2.204 46 0 3.931 45 0 7.002 42 0 4.456 183 12 1 4.398 24 36 19 0

33 Y 209 44 0 3.655 48 2 2.315 46 0 2.472 49 1 2.737 187 7 3 2.795 17 24 12 0 0

34 Y 210 50 1 2.597 47 0 1.168 45 0 2.276 35 0 3.005 177 20 1 2.262 5 25 13 0 0

37 Y 213 50 1 2.339 46 0 3.794 49 0 2.394 50 1 1.557 195 1 2 2.521 11 12 5 4 0 4

38 Y 214 R,J 45 1 2.790 42 0 2.393 47 0 3.271 45 1 2.394 179 19 2 2.712 14 33 17 0

40 Y 216 49 2 2.752 47 0 2.144 46 0 1.995 47 1 3.268 189 5 3 2.540 12 17 8 0 0 0

42 Y 218 48 1 4.290 44 0 3.645 48 2 2.587 41 0 3.990 181 18 3 3.628 21 39 21 0

45 Y 221 40 0 2.515 45 0 2.429 48 2 2.487 48 1 2.202 181 15 3 2.408 8 23 11 0 0

47 Y 223 R 46 0 2.017 39 0 2.287 49 2 2.193 47 0 1.801 181 13 2 2.075 3 16 7 2 0 2

48 Y 224 48 0 1.432 45 0 1.759 50 2 1.384 43 0 2.306 186 8 2 1.720 2 10 3 0 3 2 5

49 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Mike Wooten

Seth Wooten

Dean Bryson

Spencer Lamm

OVERALL 

PLACE

James Phillips

Jeff Conover

Mike Wooten

Mike Wooten

Chris Nichols

Chris Nichols

Mike Moses

Kent Sickmeyer

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Dean Bryson

Seth Wooten

4/18/2021

James Phillips

Spencer Lamm

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Robby Miles

Jeff Conover

Vanessa Brown

Mike Moses

Brandon Lauer

Mike Wooten

Chris Nichols

Larry Averitt

Harvey McCraw

Shane Elder

Nick Mansfield

Bryant Hogue

Don Elder

Lincoln Scaife

Bart Sauter

Sonny Korner

Ben Peters

Dean Bryson

TJ Brown

Jerry Rochelle

Kent Sickmeyer

Mike Brewer

Seth Wooten

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Wooten

Seth Wooten

Mike Brewer

Bart Sauter

Bryant Hogue

Mike Moses

James Phillips

Lincoln Scaife

Jerry Rochelle

Mike Wooten

Nick Mansfield

Mike Wooten

Mike Moses

25Bryant Hogue

50

44

47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Nick Mansfield

Bryant Hogue

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Seth Wooten

James Phillips

Dean Bryson

Chris Nichols

Mike Brewer

Jerry Rochelle

Lincoln Scaife

Bart Sauter

Kent Sickmeyer

7

9

10

12

12

15

16

17

17

18

23

24



1st 390 1st 1.950 1st 6

2nd 386 2nd 2.028 2nd 7

3rd 380 3rd 2.113 3rd 7

4th 379 4th 2.197 4th 7

5th 376 5th 2.210 5th 8

6th 374 6th 2.335 6th 12

7th 373 7th 2.428 7th 13

8th 373 8th 2.447 8th 18

9th 372 9th 2.453 9th 20

10th 371 10th 2.462 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 24

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

103  N DQ 2.409 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

104 Spencer Lamm Y 3.107 2.872 2.990 18 185 186 371 10 8 28 13 0

106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Mike Moses Y 1.999 2.394 2.197 4 193 193 386 2 8 6 1 4

110 Brandon Lauer Y R 3.300 4.512 3.906 23 187 184 371 11 9 34 19 0

112 Robby Miles Y 2.810 2.733 2.771 14 185 181 366 16 7 30 16 0

113 Jeff Conover Y 2.158 2.512 2.335 6 194 173 367 14 7 20 9 0

114 Vanessa Brown Y R,F,J 2.118 2.787 2.453 9 191 181 372 9 7 18 8 0

116 Mike Wooten Y 2.348 1.553 1.950 1 187 187 374 6 6 7 2 3

118 Chris Nichols Y 1.870 2.356 2.113 3 193 186 379 4 9 7 4 1

119 Larry Averitt Y 2.814 2.796 2.805 15 192 169 361 19 5 34 18 0

120 Harvey McCraw Y R 3.274 4.072 3.673 22 181 160 341 23 3 45 24 0

121 Lincoln Scaife Y 2.232 2.693 2.462 10 190 190 380 3 9 13 7 0

122 Bart Sauter Y 1.850 2.206 2.028 2 195 181 376 5 8 7 3 2

201 Sonny Korner Y 2.989 2.933 2.961 17 174 164 338 24 0 41 20 0

205 Shane Elder Y 3.408 3.840 3.624 21 178 171 349 22 0 43 22 0

206 Don Elder Y 5.202 4.398 4.800 24 177 183 360 20 2 44 23 0

209 Nick Mansfield Y 2.876 2.795 2.835 16 183 187 370 12 5 28 12 0

210 Bryant Hogue Y 2.749 2.262 2.505 11 184 177 361 18 3 29 14 0

213 Dean Bryson Y 2.335 2.521 2.428 7 195 195 390 1 7 8 5 0

214 TJ Brown Y R,J 2.402 2.712 2.557 12 194 179 373 8 6 20 10 0

216 Jerry Rochelle Y 3.689 2.540 3.114 19 180 189 369 13 5 32 17 0

218 Ben Peters Y 2.874 3.628 3.251 20 177 181 358 21 6 41 21 0

221 Kent Sickmeyer Y 2.976 2.408 2.692 13 182 181 363 17 5 30 15 0

223 Mike Brewer Y R 2.820 2.075 2.447 8 186 181 367 15 6 23 11 0

224 Seth Wooten Y 2.700 1.720 2.210 5 187 186 373 7 5 12 6 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Seth Wooten

Lincoln Scaife

Vanessa Brown

Jeff Conover

TJ Brown

Mike Wooten

Seth Wooten

Mike Wooten

Bart Sauter

Chris Nichols

Mike Moses

Seth Wooten

Jeff Conover

Dean Bryson

Dean Bryson

Mike Moses

Lincoln Scaife

Chris Nichols

Bart Sauter

TJ Brown

Vanessa Brown

Spencer Lamm

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Mike Moses

Mike Wooten

Bart Sauter

Chris Nichols

Dean Bryson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results

4/18/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mike Brewer

Vanessa Brown

Lincoln Scaife

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 179 1ST 3.769 1ST 2

2ND 175 2nd 4.677 2ND 5

3RD 173 3rd 5.526 3RD 5

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 47 3.313 1 1ST 2.034 13th #N/A

2ND 47 3.904 1 2nd 3.313 14th #N/A

3RD 46 3.559 1 3rd 3.441 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 43 1 4.441 45 0 2.034 47 1 3.313 44 1 5.286 179 1 3 3.769 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

2 x 102 38 1 9.994 46 1 3.559 44 0 4.647 47 1 3.904 175 2 3 5.526 3 5 3 0 0 0 0

3 x 103 46 0 4.891 43 0 4.603 44 0 3.441 40 0 5.774 173 3 0 4.677 2 5 2 0 0 0 0

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Competitor

Owen Reid

Taylor Ebbitt

James Phillips

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 

TOTAL

#N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid 47 #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt James Phillips 44 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Owen Reid Owen Reid 45 #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

MSSA - Lakeland, TN
4/18/2021

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

James Phillips Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

3

Points

Owen Reid Owen Reid Owen Reid

Taylor Ebbitt James Phillips James Phillips

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A



1ST 182 1ST 4.229 1ST 3

2ND 154 2nd 4.507 2ND 3

3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 47 4.990 0 1ST 1.561 13th #N/A

2ND 45 3.101 0 2nd 3.101 14th #N/A

3RD 45 3.654 0 3rd 3.654 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 40 0 6.760 31 0 3.984 43 0 1.561 40 0 4.610 154 2 0 4.229 1 3 1 0 1 1 2

2 x 102 47 0 4.990 45 1 6.284 45 0 3.654 45 0 3.101 182 1 1 4.507 2 3 2 1 0 0 1

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid Owen Reid

Owen Reid Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

MSSA - Lakeland, TN
4/18/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt 45 #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt 45 #N/A

#N/A

FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid 43 #N/A

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 

TOTAL

Points

Competitor

Owen Reid

Taylor Ebbitt

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

2



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

4/18/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles LG 6mm BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

2 Quitter LG

3 Dean Bryson LG 6mm BR Kelbly Brux TMBR Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

4 Sonny Korner LG 6mm BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Kelbly

5 Michael Brewer LG 6mm BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

6 James Phillips LG 6.5x47 Lapua Cooper Cooper

7 Chris Nichols LG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Byers Vortex Varget Berger Self

8 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Byers Sightron 10-50 H4895 Roy Hunter Nichols

9 Seth Wooten LG 6mm Dasher Bat Brux McHammer Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Nichols

10 Nick Mansfield LG TAC 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

11 Larry Averitt LG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail Billy Stevens

12 Harvey McCraw LG 6mm BRA Kelbly Bartlein McMillan March Varget Precision Self

13 Bart Sauter LG 6mm BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's 105 Stroud

14 Bryant Hogue LG 6mm BRA Rebel Kreiger Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Bart's Bullets Wheeler

15 Mike Moses LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

16 Donald Elder LG 6mm Dasher Stolle Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Lapua 105 Shane Elder

17 Shane Elder LG 6mm Dasher Stolle Kreiger Kelbys Nightforce 15-55 Varget Lapua 105 Shane Elder

18 Spencer Lamm LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Lamm Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail Lamm

19 Brandyn Lauer LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Masterclass Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Porter

20 Gary Peters LG 6mm BRA Stole Brux ST1000 H4895 Peters

21 Lincoln Scaife LG 6mm BRA Broden Kreiger LRB March H4895 Bart's 103 Wheeler

22 Jerry Rochelle LG 6mm BRA Bat Brux CS Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Claunch

23 TJ Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Nightforce 15-55 Messer

24 Vanessa Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Nightforce 15-55 Messer

25 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105  

26 Jeff Conover LG 6BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart Conover



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/18/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles HG 6mm BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

2 Quitter HG

3 Dean Bryson HG 6mm BR Kelbly Brux TMBR Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

4 Sonny Korner HG 6mm BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Kelbly

5 Michael Brewer HG 6mm BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

6 James Phillips HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Sierra Cutright

7 Chris Nichols HG 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget Berger Self

8 Mike Wooten HG 6mm Dasher Borden Bartlein Byers Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger 105 VLD Nichols

9 Seth Wooten HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Hawk Hill McMillan Sightron 10-50 Varget 140 Berger Nichols

10 Nick Mansfield HG TAC 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

11 Larry Averitt HG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail Billy Stevens

12 Harvey McCraw HG 6mm BRA Kelbly Bartlein McMillan March Varget Precision Self

13 Bart Sauter HG 6mm BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's 105 Stroud

14 Bryant Hogue HG 6mm BRA Rebel Kreiger Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Bart's Bullets Wheeler

15 Mike Moses HG 6mm BRX Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 12-42 Git Down Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

16 Donald Elder HG 6mm Dasher Stolle Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Lapua 105 Shane Elder

17 Shane Elder HG 6mm Dasher Stolle Kreiger Kelbys Nightforce 15-55 Varget Lapua 105 Shane Elder

18 Spencer Lamm HG 6mm Dasher Bat Burx TM Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail Lamm

19 Brandyn Lauer LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Masterclass Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Porter

20 Gary Peters LG 6mm BRA Stole Brux ST1000 H4895 Peters

21 Lincoln Scaife LG 6mm BRA Broden Kreiger LRB March H4895 Bart's 103 Wheeler

22 Jerry Rochelle HG 6mm BRDQ Bat Kreiger CS Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger Moses

23 TJ Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Nightforce 15-55 Messer

24 Vanessa Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Nightforce 15-55 Messer

25 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108

26 Jeff Conover HG 6BRA Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 12-42 Varget



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Factory and Tactical Equipment List

4/18/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Taylor Ebbitt F 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Tikka Tikka Nightforce 15-55 Hodgdon Berger

2 Owen Reid F 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Tikka Tikka Nightforce 15-55 R-16 Berger 140

14

15 Taylor Ebbitt T 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Nightforce 15-55 Hodgdon Berger

16 Owen Reid T 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Nightforce 15-55 R-16 Berger 140

17 James Phillips T 6.5x47 Lapua R Bros. Leupold Berger R Bros.



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Owen Reid 0 HG Owen Reid 0 0 0

102 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 0 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 0

103 LG  James Phillips 0 HG James Phillips 3 0 0

104 LG  Spencer Lamm 0 HG Spencer Lamm 0 0 0

105 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  Mike Moses 3 HG Mike Moses 6 4 13

109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  Brandon Lauer 0 HG Brandon Lauer 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 0 0 0

113 LG  Jeff Conover 4 HG Jeff Conover 0 0 4

114 LG  Vanessa Brown 1 HG Vanessa Brown 0 0 1

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

116 LG  Mike Wooten 0 HG Mike Wooten 8 3 11

117 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

118 LG  Chris Nichols 6 HG Chris Nichols 0 1 7

119 LG  Larry Averitt 0 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 0

120 LG  Harvey McCraw 0 HG Harvey McCraw 0 0 0

121 LG  Lincoln Scaife 0 HG Lincoln Scaife 1 0 1

122 LG  Bart Sauter 12 HG Bart Sauter 1 2 15

123 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

124 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG James Phillips 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  Shane Elder 0 HG Shane Elder 0 0 0

206 LG  Don Elder 0 HG Don Elder 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  Nick Mansfield 0 HG Nick Mansfield 0 0 0

210 LG  Bryant Hogue 0 HG Bryant Hogue 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  Dean Bryson 3 HG Dean Bryson 4 0 7

214 LG  TJ Brown 1 HG TJ Brown 0 0 1

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

216 LG  Jerry Rochelle 0 HG Jerry Rochelle 0 0 0

217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

218 LG  Ben Peters 0 HG Ben Peters 0 0 0

219 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

220 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

221 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 0 HG Kent Sickmeyer 0 0 0

222 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

223 LG  Mike Brewer 0 HG Mike Brewer 2 0 2

224 LG  Seth Wooten 0 HG Seth Wooten 5 0 5

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

4/18/2021

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


